BID TABULATION FORM

CITY OF EL PASO

_m_c TITLE:
BID DATE:

2014-2015 ON-CALL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT SERVICES
September 18, 2013

BID NO: 2014-005

DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

BORDER DEMOLITION &
ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
EL PASO, TX

MFH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
EL PASO, TX

ITEM
#

EST.
QTY

UNITS

DESCRIPTION

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID

20,000

SF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING FLOOR TILE, CARPET TILE,
BASEBOARD, OTHER FLOORING AND
MASTIC BY FULL CONTAINMENT
NEGATIVE AIR METHOD

$1.96

$39,200.00

$2.25

$45,000.00

20,000

SF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING FLOOR TILE, CARPET TILE,
BASEBOARD, OTHER FLOORING AND
MASTIC BY RFCI METHOD OR OTHER
NON-FULL CONTAINMENT NEGATIVE AIR
METHOD

$1.96

$39,200.00

$2.25

$45,000.00

20,000

SF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING MATERIALS TEXTURE AND
ASSOCIATED SUBSTRATE INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHEETROCK,
PLASTER, STUCCO, ETC. BY FULL
CONTAINMENT NEGATIVE AIR METHOD
(CEILING AND WALLS)

$2.89

$57,800.00

$4.00

$80,000.00

10,000

SF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING MATERIALS TEXTURE AND
ASSOCIATED SUBSTRATE INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHEETROCK,
PLASTER, STUCCO, ETC. BY WET
METHOD (CEILING AND WALLS)

$1.89

$18,900.00

$4.00

$40,000.00

5,000

SF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTIANING ACOUSTIC TILE AND ANY
ASSOCIATED MASTIC BY FULL
CONTAINMENT NEGATIVE AIR METHOD

$2.29

$11,450.00

$2.50

$12,500.00

5,000

SF

REMOVAL/SCRAPING FROM SUBSTRATE
AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING TEXTURE MATERIALS BY
FULL CONTAINMENT NEGATIVE AIR
METHOD

$2.49

$12,450.00

$4.00

$20,000.00
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BID TABULATION FORM

CITY OF EL PASO

El Paso
ey

Al-RmevicaCity

T

2010

BID TITLE:
BID DATE:

2014-2015 ON-CALL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT SERVICES
September 18, 2013

BID NO: 2014-005

DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

BORDER DEMOLITION &
ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
EL PASO, TX

MFH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
EL PASO, TX

ITEM

EST.
QTY

UNITS

DESCRIPTION

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

5,000

SF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING SPRAYED INSULATION
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SPRAY
APPLIED INSULATION, BLOWN-IN
INSULATION, FIREPROOFING
INSULATION, ETC. BY FULL
CONTAINMENT NEGATIVE AIR METHOD

$2.79

$13,950.00

$8.00

$40,000.00

5,000

LF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING THERMAL SYSTEM
INSULATION INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO HVAC DUCT INSULATION,
PIPE INSULATION, ETC. BY FULL
CONTAINMENT NEGATIVE AIR METHOD

$6.09

$30,450.00

$6.00

$30,000.00

50

BAGS

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING THERMAL SYSTEM
INSULATION INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO HVAC DUCT INSULATION,
PIPE INSULATION, ETC. BY GLOVE BAG
METHOD

$100.00

$5,000.00

$8.00

$400.00

10

2,000

SF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING TRANSITE OTHER THAN
PIPE BY FULL CONTAINMENT NEGATIVE
AIR METHOD

$2.29

$4,580.00

$3.00

$6,000.00

11

2,000

SF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING TRANSITE OTHER THAN
PIPE BY WET METHOD

$1.95

$3,900.00

$3.00

$6,000.00

12

200

LF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING TRANSITE PIPE BY FULL
CONTAINMENT NEGATIVE AIR METHOD

$12.00

$2,400.00

$8.00

$1,600.00

13

200

LF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING TRANSITE PIPE BY WET
METHOD

$9.00

$1,800.00

$8.00

$1,600.00
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i
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BID DATE:

2014-2015 ON-CALL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT SERVICES
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BID NO: 2014-005
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BORDER DEMOLITION &
ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
EL PASO, TX

MFH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
EL PASO, TX

ITEM

EST.
QTY

UNITS

DESCRIPTION

UNIT TOTAL
PRICE

UNIT TOTAL
PRICE

14

200

CcY

LOADING AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS
CONTAINING CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS
NOT GENERATED FROM OTHER LINE
ITEMS

$200.00 $40,000.00

$450.00 $90,000.00

15

200

cy

LOADING AND DISPOSAL OF NON-
ASBESTOS CONTAINING CONSTRUCTION
DEBRIS NOT GENERATED FROM OTHER
LINE ITEMS

$50.00 $10,000.00

$120.00 $24,000.00

16

200

SF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CATEGORY
1, ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL
OTHER THAN MATERIAL ADDRESSED IN
OTHER LINE ITEMS (PER SQUARE FOOT)

$3.50 $700.00

$8.00 $1,600.00

17

100

SF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CATEGORY
I, NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS CONTAINING
MATERIAL OTHER THAN MATERIALS
ADDRESSED IN OTHER LINE ITEMS

$15.00 $1,500.00

$8.00 $800.00

18

100

LF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CATEGORY
I, NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS CONTAINING
MATERIAL OTHER THAN MATERIALS
ADDRESSED IN OTHER LINE ITEMS (PER
LINEAR FOOT)

$25.00 $2,500.00

$8.00 $800.00

19

200

HR

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT SUPERVISOR
FOR WORK NOT COVERED BY OTHER
LINE ITEMS

$32.00 $6,400.00

$31.00 $6,200.00

20

200

HR

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT WORKER FOR
WORK NOT COVERED BY OTHER LINE
ITEMS

$25.00 $5,000.00

$24.00 $4,800.00

21

200

HR

SUPERVISOR FOR NON-ASBESTOS
WORK NOT COVERED BY OTHER LINE
ITEMS

$30.00 $6,000.00

$31.00 $6,200.00

22

200

HR

EQUIPMENT OPERATOR FOR WORK NOT
COVERED BY OTHER LINE ITEMS

$25.00 $5,000.00

$36.00 $7,200.00

23

200

HR

LABORER FOR WORK NOT COVERED BY
OTHER LINE ITEMS

$22.00 $4,400.00

$20.00 $4,000.00

SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 - 23)

$322,580.00

CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL =$322,588.00

$473,700.00

_m__u BOND SUBMITTED

YES

YES

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.
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